

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2340

In lieu of the amendments as printed on pages 1052 and 1053 of the House Journal, Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2340 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 8, replace "fifteen" with "twenty"

Page 1, line 9, replace "four" with "six"

Page 1, line 9, replace "sixty" with "sixty-five"

Page 1, line 10, replace "four" with "six"

Page 2, line 7, remove the overstrike over "If"

Page 2, line 7, remove "Except as provided in paragraph 5, if"

Page 2, overstrike line 8

Page 2, line 9, overstrike "instrument" and insert immediately thereafter "a space of at least three inches [7.62 centimeters] is not provided across the top of the first page"

Page 2, line 9, replace "may" with "shall"

Page 2, line 10, remove the overstrike over "must"

Page 2, line 10, remove "may"

Page 2, line 10, after "levied" insert "in accordance with the fee structure"

Page 2, line 14, replace "fifteen" with "twenty"

Page 2, line 15, replace "four" with "six"

Page 2, line 15, replace "sixty" with "sixty-five"

Page 2, line 16, replace "four" with "six"

Page 2, line 17, remove the overstrike over "and"

Page 2, line 18, remove the overstrike over "page"

Re-number accordingly